
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Barrington, John (0-0)
Loss: Wanty, C. (0-1)
HBP: Barrington, John, Wanty, C.
PB: Gluff, J.
 
Start: 12:30 pm   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 0 2 0 1 3 1 7 12 3
Hanover 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

Gwynedd-Mercy (4-2) -vs- Hanover (2-3) 3/4/2010 at Winter Haven, Fla.

Gwynedd-Mercy 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DiDomenico, Albert rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Martin, Josh 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Goetz, Nick 2b 3 0 2 4 1 0 0
Strack, Dan lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
Sechowicz, Jay dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mackey, Tom pr/dh 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Albert, Mike 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Ley, Austin cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Tosti, Colin cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harris, Jim c 4 1 3 1 0 1 1
Carroll, Scott ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Barrington, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weiss, Tom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 12 6 4 6 7

3B: Ley, Austin (1)
SB: DiDomenico, Albert (2); Martin, Josh (1); Mackey, Tom (1)
HBP: Albert, Mike (1)
E: DiDomenico, Albert (1); Strack, Dan (1); Albert, Mike (1)

Hanover 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blankman, C. 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Pappano, W. cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Schwartz, J. lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Barnett, K. dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gluff, J. c 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Grau, R. 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Miller, A. ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Fink, C. rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sears, K. rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kasten, B. 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    McIninch, T. ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Wanty, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ginder, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 3 0 4 3 10

2B: Miller, A. (1)
HBP: Barnett, K. (1); Gluff, J. (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Barrington, John (W, 0-0) 6.1 3 1 0 4 3 0 1 2 0 24 30 10 5 –
Weiss, Tom 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 –
Totals 3 1 0 4 3 0 1 2 0 26 32 11 6

Hanover IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wanty, C. (L, 0-1) 5.1 10 6 6 1 4 1 0 1 0 24 26 3 7 –
Ginder, C. 1.2 2 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 3 –
Totals 12 7 7 4 6 1 0 1 0 31 36 3 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st GMB HAN
DiDomenico walked. 0 0
DiDomenico stole second. 0 0
Martin, Josh struck out swinging. 0 0
Goetz grounded out to 1b unassisted; DiDomenico advanced to third. 0 0
Strack grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Hanover - Top of 1st GMB HAN
Blankman, C. struck out swinging. 0 0
Pappano, W. grounded out to p. 0 0
Schwartz, J. walked. 0 0
Barnett, K. singled; Schwartz, J. advanced to second. 0 0
Barnett, K. advanced to second on a balk; Schwartz, J. advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Gluff, J. hit by pitch. 0 0
Grau, R. lined out to 2b. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd GMB HAN
Sechowicz grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Albert flied out to 2b. 0 0
Ley lined out to cf. 0 0

Hanover - Top of 2nd GMB HAN
Miller, A. reached on an error by rf. 0 0
Fink, C. lined into double play 2b unassisted; Miller, A. out on the play. 0 0
Kasten, B. walked. 0 0
Blankman, C. reached on a fielder's choice; Kasten, B. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd GMB HAN
Harris, J singled. 0 0
Carroll struck out swinging. 0 0
DiDomenico singled; Harris, J advanced to second. 0 0
Martin, Josh singled; DiDomenico advanced to second; Harris, J advanced to third, out at home cf to 3b to
c. 0 0
Martin, Josh stole second; DiDomenico stole third. 0 0
Goetz singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Martin, Josh scored; DiDomenico scored. 2 0
Strack singled; Goetz advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 2 0

Hanover - Top of 3rd GMB HAN
Pappano, W. walked. 2 0
Schwartz, J. grounded out to 3b; Pappano, W. advanced to second. 2 0
Barnett, K. reached on an error by 3b; Pappano, W. advanced to third. 2 0
Gluff, J. struck out swinging. 2 0
Grau, R. reached on an error by lf, advanced to second; Barnett, K. advanced to third; Pappano, W. scored,
unearned. 2 1
Miller, A. fouled out to 1b. 2 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th GMB HAN
Sechowicz grounded out to ss. 2 1
Albert hit by pitch. 2 1
Albert advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Ley grounded out to 2b; Albert advanced to third. 2 1
Harris, J struck out swinging. 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Hanover - Top of 4th GMB HAN
Fink, C. fouled out to 3b. 2 1
Kasten, B. grounded out to ss. 2 1
Blankman, C. popped up to 3b. 2 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th GMB HAN
Carroll singled. 2 1
DiDomenico grounded out to 2b; Carroll advanced to second. 2 1
Martin, Josh grounded out to 2b; Carroll advanced to third. 2 1
No play. 2 1
Goetz singled, RBI; Carroll scored. 3 1
Strack flied out to cf. 3 1

Hanover - Top of 5th GMB HAN
Pappano, W. grounded out to 2b. 3 1
Schwartz, J. popped up to 1b. 3 1
Barnett, K. hit by pitch. 3 1
Gluff, J. lined out to ss. 3 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th GMB HAN
Sechowicz singled. 3 1
Mackey pinch ran for Sechowicz. 3 1
Albert struck out swinging. 3 1
Mackey stole second. 3 1
Ley tripled, RBI; Mackey scored. 4 1
Ley scored on a passed ball. 5 1
Harris, J singled. 5 1
Ginder, C. to p for Wanty, C.. 5 1
Carroll walked; Harris, J advanced to second. 5 1
DiDomenico walked; Carroll advanced to second; Harris, J advanced to third. 5 1
Martin, Josh struck out swinging. 5 1
Goetz walked, RBI; DiDomenico advanced to second; Carroll advanced to third; Harris, J scored. 6 1
Strack reached on a fielder's choice; Goetz out at second ss unassisted. 6 1

Hanover - Top of 6th GMB HAN
Grau, R. struck out swinging. 6 1
Miller, A. doubled. 6 1
Sears, K. to rf for Fink, C.. 6 1
Sears, K. popped up to 2b. 6 1
McIninch, T. pinch hit for Kasten, B.. 6 1
McIninch, T. flied out to rf. 6 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th GMB HAN
McIninch, T. to 3b. 6 1
Mackey to dh. 6 1
Mackey struck out swinging. 6 1
Albert singled. 6 1
Tosti to cf for Ley. 6 1
Tosti grounded out to 1b unassisted; Albert advanced to second. 6 1
Harris, J singled, RBI; Albert scored. 7 1
Carroll reached on a fielder's choice; Harris, J out at second ss to 2b. 7 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hanover - Top of 7th GMB HAN
Blankman, C. walked. 7 1
Pappano, W. singled; Blankman, C. advanced to second. 7 1
Schwartz, J. flied out to cf. 7 1
Weiss to p for Barrington. 7 1
Barnett, K. popped up to 3b. 7 1
Gluff, J. reached on a fielder's choice; Pappano, W. out at second 2b unassisted. 7 1


